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United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Notice of Docket Activity

The following transaction was entered on 07/14/2020 at 10:04:57 AM PDT and filed on 07/14/2020

Case Name: City of Oakland, et al v. BP P.L.C., et
al

Case Number:  18-16663

Docket Text:
Filed text clerk order (Deputy Clerk: WL): Amicus Curiae USA motion to extend time to file Amicus brief (Docket Entry #
[176]) is granted. [11752018] (WL)

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Michael Adamson: madamson@susmangodfrey.com, eball@susmangodfrey.com
Corbin K. Barthold, Attorney: cbarthold@wlf.org
Mrs. Maria Bee, Counsel: mbee@oaklandcityattorney.org
Erin Bernstein, Attorney: ebernstein@oaklandcityattorney.org
Mr. Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr., Attorney: tboutrous@gibsondunn.com, iguerra@gibsondunn.com,
seckman@gibsondunn.com
Mr. Jonathan Brightbill, Deputy Assistant Attorney General: jonathan.brightbill@usdoj.gov
Michael Burger: michael.burger@law.columbia.edu
Raymond A. Cardozo: rcardozo@reedsmith.com, sescobar@reedsmith.com, ekroll@reedsmith.com, eileen-kroll-
6974@ecf.pacerpro.com, ray-cardozo-1551@ecf.pacerpro.com
Ms. Barbara Jane Chisholm, Attorney: bchisholm@altber.com, jzamora@altshulerberzon.com
Brendan Jeremiah Crimmins, Attorney: bcrimmins@kellogghansen.com, gmiller@kellogghansen.com
Mr. Philip Curtis: Philip.Curtis@aporter.com, william.costley@aporter.com, ecf-247405b0e0b7@ecf.pacerpro.com
Ethan Douglas Dettmer, Attorney: EDettmer@gibsondunn.com, pbelloso@gibsondunn.com
Ruthanne Mary Deutsch, Attorney: rmd8@law.georgetown.edu
Kemper Diehl: kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com, tdenio@susmangodfrey.com
Mr. Matthew Kendall Edling, Attorney: matt@sheredling.com, elizabeth@sheredling.com, ona@sheredling.com,
casey@sheredling.com, savannah@sheredling.com, oni@sheredling.com
Christine W. Ennis, Trial Attorney: christine.ennis@usdoj.gov
Mr. Thomas Molnar Fisher, Solicitor General: tom.fisher@atg.in.gov, julie.stickle@atg.in.gov
Mr. Ronald P Flynn: ronald.flynn@sfcityatty.org, ronflynn33@gmail.com, catheryn.daly@sfcityatty.org,
ronald.flynn@sfcityatty.org, pamela.cheeseborough@sfcityatty.org
David Charles Frederick, Attorney: dfrederick@kellogghansen.com, ktondrowski@kellogghansen.com
Matthew Goldberg, Attorney: matthew.goldberg@sfcityatty.org, catheryn.daly@sfcityatty.org, martina.hassett@sfcityatty.org
Philip S. Goldberg, Attorney: pgoldberg@shb.com
Mr. Eric Grant: eric.grant@usdoj.gov
Mr. Sean C. Grimsley: sean.grimsley@bartlit-beck.com
Alex J. Harris: alex.harris@bartlit-beck.com
Mrs. Erica W. Harris: eharris@susmangodfrey.com, klombardo@susmangodfrey.com
Mr. Matthew T. Heartney: matthew.heartney@arnoldporter.com, william.costley@arnoldporter.com,
rebecca.mcnew@arnoldporter.com, edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com, ecf-449358844a5f@ecf.pacerpro.com
Peter Huffman: phuffman@nrdc.org
Jonathan W. Hughes, Attorney: jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com, jill.hernandez@arnoldporter.com,
sfcalendar@arnoldporter.com, ecf-0a7db62be6bc@ecf.pacerpro.com
Jaren Janghorbani: JJanghorbani@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com, jklinger@paulweiss.com
Jameson R. Jones: jameson.jones@bartlit-beck.com, ecf-5141277d9655@ecf.pacerpro.com
Mr. Peter D. Keisler: pkeisler@sidley.com, dcefilingnotice@sidley.com, peter-keisler-8539@ecf.pacerpro.com
Elizabeth Ann Kim: elizabeth.kim@mto.com, aileen.beltran@mto.com
Harold Hongju Koh: harold.koh@ylsclinics.org
Ms. Heather Leslie, Deputy Attorney General: heather.leslie@doj.ca.gov, paula.corral@doj.ca.gov, linda.thorpe@doj.ca.gov
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Mr. Daniel Benjamin Levin: daniel.levin@mto.com, loren.rives@mto.com
Joshua S. Lipshutz, Attorney: jlipshutz@gibsondunn.com, pmartin@gibsondunn.com
Tony LoPresti: tony.lopresti@cco.sccgov.org, geraldine.fann@cco.sccgov.org
John D. Lombardo: john.lombardo@arnoldporter.com, rebecca.mcnew@arnoldporter.com,
edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com
Michael R. Lozeau: michael@lozeaudrury.com
Mr. Neal Stuart Manne, Attorney: nmanne@susmangodfrey.com, tmcginnis@susmangodfrey.com
Mr. Daniel Parke Mensher, Attorney: dmensher@kellerrohrback.com, lmishler@kellerrohrback.com, lara-mishler-
3780@ecf.pacerpro.com
Nancy G. Milburn: nancy.milburn@arnoldporter.com
George R. Morris: gmorris@kslaw.com
Ms. Andrea Ellen Neuman, Attorney: aneuman@gibsondunn.com, TMorgan2@gibsondunn.com,
tmanakides@gibsondunn.com
Mark Randall Oppenheimer, Attorney: roppenheimer@omm.com, m-randall-oppenheimer-5053@ecf.pacerpro.com
Robert S. Peck: robert.peck@cclfirm.com, amy.brogioli@justice.org
Tracie Jo Renfroe, Attorney: trenfroe@kslaw.com, sdamico@kslaw.com
William A. Rossbach, Attorney: bill@rossbachlaw.com, michelle@rossbachlaw.com
Mr. Jerome Cary Roth, Attorney: Jerome.Roth@mto.com, Susan.Ahmadi@mto.com
Michael Rubin: mrubin@altber.com, jperley@altber.com
Ms. Dawn Sestito: dsestito@omm.com, dawn-sestito-9503@ecf.pacerpro.com, ncamastra@omm.com
Mr. Kannon K. Shanmugam: kshanmugam@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com
Mr. Victor Marc Sher, Attorney: vic@sheredling.com, elizabeth@sheredling.com, ona@sheredling.com,
savannah@sheredling.com, oni@sheredling.com, marty@sheredling.com
Kalpana Srinivasan: ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com, gwise@susmangodfrey.com
Mr. William Edward Thomson, III: wthomson@gibsondunn.com
Daniel J. Toal: dtoal@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com
Mr. Theodore V. Wells, Jr., Attorney: twells@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com
Ms. Carol M. Wood: cwood@kslaw.com


